

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3155-3158 OF 2004

M/S. UPTRON INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. GENERAL (INVESTIGATION & REG.)& ANR  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Omprakash, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no. 2 by registered post  
A.D. Dasti service is allowed. Appellant is directed to get help of the nearest Civil  
Court, for the purpose. Appellant may disclose details of such court to the Registry.  
In that case copy of this order be forwarded to such Civil Court.

List the matter on 28th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar