

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3155-3158 OF 2004

M/S. UPTRON INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. GENERAL (INVESTIGATION & REG.)& ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the appellant. No steps have been taken to serve respondent No.2. Finally, four weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the second respondent. Failing compliance, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent No.2 for non prosecution without further orders.

(Manish Vats)
Sr. P.A.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3155-3158 OF 2004

M/S. UPTRON INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. GENERAL (INVESTIGATION & REG.)& ANR

Respondent(s)

ORDER

None appears for the appellant. No steps have been taken to serve respondent No.2. Finally, four weeks' time is

granted to take steps to serve the second respondent. Failing compliance, the appeal shall stand dismissed against respondent No.2 for non prosecution without further orders.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi,
April 2, 2009