

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3155-3158 OF 2004

M/s UPTRON INDIA LTD. ... APPELLANT

VS.

DIR.GENERAL (INVESTIGATION & REG.) ... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

These appeals have been dismissed against respondent No. 2, namely, Siddhartha Chowdhury, for non compliance of the peremptory Order dated 2nd April, 2009.

In view of the aforesaid, these appeals have become incompetent and are dismissed as such.

.....J.
(Chandramauli Kr. Prasad)

.....J.
(V. Gopala Gowda)

New Delhi; the
May 3, 2013

ITEM NO.104 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3155-3158 OF 2004

M/S. UPTRON INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. GENERAL (INVESTIGATION & REG.) Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals have been dismissed against respondent No. 2, namely, Siddhartha Chowdhury for non compliance of the peremptory Order dated 2nd April, 2009.

In view of the aforesaid, these appeals have become incompetent and are dismissed as such.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)